

2024 Area 7 Flood Mitigation Storm Sewer Improvements

Budget Amount: \$3,100,000.00

Recommend low bid from Willkomm Excavating in the amount of \$2,435,158.83

Bids Received: 11/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	#1		#2		#3		#4		#5		#6		#7	
					Willkomm Excavating		Advance Construction Inc.		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		PTS Contractors, Inc		Globe Contractors, Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid Total:						\$2,435,158.83		\$2,724,189.65		\$2,858,273.06		\$3,087,406.90		\$3,239,925.00		\$3,460,520.00		\$3,493,040.00
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$112,517.00	\$ 112,517.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 70,137.44	\$ 70,137.44	\$235,500.00	\$ 235,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
2	1017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1500	\$ 3.12	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
3	1500	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LS	1	\$ 19,675.00	\$ 19,675.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,220.86	\$ 21,220.86	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	600	\$ 3.95	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	26	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 4,504.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,588.00
6	2010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	2	\$ 3,231.00	\$ 6,462.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,448.96	\$ 2,897.92	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,532.00	\$ 7,064.00
7	3001	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,897.31	\$ 3,897.31	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	3002	GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,897.31	\$ 3,897.31	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,276.39	\$ 18,829.17	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00
10	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	8	\$ 593.00	\$ 4,744.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,092.13	\$ 16,737.04	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 3,864.00
11	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	1000	\$ 70.71	\$ 70,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49.78	\$ 49,780.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 69,000.00
12	3205	ABANDON PIPE	LF	325	\$ 27.04	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 11,001.25	\$ 35.05	\$ 11,391.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,550.00
13	3250	REMOVE FENCE	LF	350	\$ 2.60	\$ 910.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 9.61	\$ 3,363.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00
14	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	300	\$ 10.97	\$ 3,291.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.87	\$ 4,161.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1750	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 4,077.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,250.00
16	3501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	425	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 4.16	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00
17	3605	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	700	\$ 4.78	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 4,501.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,900.00
18	3990	REMOVE BOLLARD	EACH	11	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 231.12	\$ 2,542.32	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,529.00
19	3991	SALVAGE, PROTECT, AND TRANSPORT DONOR BRICKS	LS	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,624.98	\$ 2,624.98	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,423.00	\$ 2,423.00
20	3992	REMOVE AND SALVAGE GUARDRAIL	LF	65	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 6,483.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,495.00
21	3993	REMOVE SHOT PUT CONCRETE PAD	EACH	9	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.68	\$ 1,356.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,512.00
22	3994	REMOVE DISCUS CAGE AND CONCRETE PAD	LS	1	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,720.60	\$ 2,720.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00
23	3995	REMOVE SHOT PUT PIT	LS	1	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,578.87	\$ 4,578.87	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00
24	3996	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION - EXISTING PIPE ELEVATIONS	EACH	5	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,234.40	\$ 6,172.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 6,215.00
25	3997	REMOVE BUILDING PAD	LS	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 544.12	\$ 544.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00
26	4005	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	800	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00
27	4012	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	LF	230	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 7,003.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,970.00
28	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	100	\$ 26.73	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 44.57	\$ 4,457.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
29	4120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	100	\$ 91.50	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 127.39	\$ 12,739.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 14,300.00
30	4990	OUTFALL GRADING	LS	1	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,466.81	\$ 3,466.81	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 30,499.00	\$ 30,499.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
31	4991	STORM SEWER TEMPORARY FLOW TRANSITION	LS	1	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,080.09	\$ 2,080.09	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,551.00	\$ 31,551.00
32	5011	PIPE BULKHEAD	EACH	4	\$ 553.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 777.08	\$ 3,108.32	\$ 752.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00
33	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	1	\$ 537.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,704.78	\$ 1,704.78	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00
34	5156	4 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	30	\$ 403.50	\$ 12,105.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 209.13	\$ 6,273.90	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 11,160.00
35	5157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	60	\$ 292.20	\$ 17,532.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 213.41	\$ 12,804.60	\$ 323.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 22,260.00
36	5429	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.90	\$ 1,600.90	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
37	5475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 4,219.50	\$ 4,219.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,340.43	\$ 5,340.43	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 3,611.00
38	5477	72 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 6,901.00	\$ 6,901.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,379.38	\$ 7,379.38	\$ 7,362.00	\$ 7,362.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$ 6,976.00
39	5478	84 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 9,254.82	\$ 18,509.64	\$ 10,407.00	\$ 20,814.00	\$ 9,485.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 21,552.00
40	5479	96 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 12,085.00	\$ 24,170.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 18,411.69	\$ 36,823.38	\$ 14,447.00	\$ 28,894.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,212.00	\$ 30,424.00
41	5485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	7	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 21,252.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 20,468.00	\$ 4,430.06	\$ 31,010.42	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 19,285.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 14,259.00
42	5506	6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 229.53	\$ 2,295.30	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 4,260.00
43	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	135	\$ 102.94	\$ 13,896.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 249.12	\$ 33,631.20	\$ 135.20	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 26,865.00
44	5545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	45	\$ 99.82	\$ 4,491.90	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 251.49	\$ 11,317.05	\$ 154.70	\$ 6,961.50	\$ 178.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 9,360.00
45	5548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	15	\$ 152.85	\$ 2,292.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 248.40	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 5,040.00
46	5551	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$ 149.73	\$ 3,743.25	\$ 124.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 263.37	\$ 6,584.25	\$ 230.40	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 7,700.00
47	5554	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	55	\$ 124.78	\$ 6,862.90	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 268.01	\$ 14,740.55	\$ 211.65	\$ 11,640.75	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 15,565.00
48	5563	42 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	340	\$ 189.77	\$ 64,521.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 325.15	\$ 110,551.00	\$ 315.70	\$ 107,338.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 116,280.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 119,680.00
49	5638	38 INCH X 60 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	145	\$ 293.23	\$ 42,518.35	\$ 358.00	\$ 51,910.00	\$ 360.58	\$ 52,284.10	\$ 360.70	\$ 52,301.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 70,325.00
50	5648	48 INCH X 76 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	35	\$ 559.42	\$ 19,579.70	\$ 520.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 525.24	\$ 18,383.40	\$ 583.60	\$ 20,426.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 37,660.00
51	5653	53 INCH X 83 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	855	\$ 441.92	\$ 377,841.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 615,600.00	\$ 479.25	\$ 409,758.75	\$ 560.00	\$ 478,800.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 910,575.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 940,500.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 869,535.00
52	5850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	16	\$ 720.59	\$ 11,529.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,281.18	\$ 20,498.88	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00
53	5875	BOX STORM SEWER 8 FT X 4 FT	LF	75	\$ 900.48	\$ 67,536.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 1,330.35	\$ 99,776.25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 76,875.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 97,200.00
54	5876	BOX STORM SEWER 12 FT X 6 FT	LF	450	\$ 1,303.41	\$ 586,534.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 663,750.00	\$ 1,625.87	\$ 731,641.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 841,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 832,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 908,550.00
55	5903	HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	150	\$ 118.07	\$ 17,710.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 162.57	\$ 24,385.50	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
56	5905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	200	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 388.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
57	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	3250	\$ 4.16	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,987.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,250.00
58	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	4	\$ 374.34	\$ 1,497.36	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
59	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	4300	\$ 5.82	\$ 25,026.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,300.00
60	5956	STORM SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	1	\$ 187.16	\$ 187.16	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 288.75	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
61	5990	BOX STORM SEWER 12 FT W X 6 FT H END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 18,739.00	\$ 18,739.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 43,352.42	\$ 43,352.42	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,674.00	\$ 25,674.00
62	5991	BOX STORM SEWER 12 FT W X 6 FT H BEND	EACH	1	\$ 11,828.00	\$ 11,828.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,686.97	\$ 15,686.97	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 16,416.00
63	5992	53 INCH X 83 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE BEND	EACH	1	\$ 9,935.00	\$ 9,935.00	\$ 9,832.00	\$ 9,832.00	\$ 9,992.91	\$ 9,992.91	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,155.00	\$ 13,155.00
64	5993	11 FT X 16 FT RECTANGULAR STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 67,563.00	\$ 67,563.00	\$ 60,043.00	\$ 60,043.00	\$ 81,765.57	\$ 81,765.57	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 74,089.00	\$ 74,089.00
65	5994	10 FT X 10 FT RECTANGULAR STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 44,150.00	\$ 44,150.00	\$ 42,684.00	\$ 42,684.00	\$ 65,031.26	\$ 65,031.26	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,417.00	\$ 58,417.00
66	5995	10 FT X 11 FT RECTANGULAR STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 46,396.00	\$ 46,396.00	\$ 43,907.00	\$ 43,907.00	\$ 61,506.27	\$ 61,506.27	\$ 51,185.00	\$ 51,185.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,152.00	\$ 58,152.00
67	5996	10 FT X 12 FT RECTANGULAR STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 46,723.00	\$ 46,723.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 63,826.38	\$ 63,826.38	\$ 51,650.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 57,740.00	\$ 57,740.00
68	5997	10 FT X 18.5 FT RECTANGULAR STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 68,700.00	\$ 68,700.00	\$ 60,611.00	\$ 60,611.00	\$ 88,264.73	\$ 88,264.73	\$ 85,075.00	\$ 85,075.00	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 75,198.00	\$ 75,198.00
69	5998	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 7,244.00	\$ 14,488.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,635.14	\$ 9,270.28	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 9,282.00
70	5999	54-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	15	\$ 636.37	\$ 9,545.55	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 477.27	\$ 7,159.05	\$ 535.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 8,115.00
71	5999.1	CONCRETE PIPE CAP	EACH	3	\$ 836.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,554.15	\$ 4,662.45	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00
72	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	550	\$ 54.80	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 25,987.50	\$ 49.70	\$ 27,335.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,700.00
73	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	20	\$ 58.33	\$ 1,166.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00
74	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3500	\$ 8.69	\$ 30,415.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 8.29	\$ 29,015.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00
75	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	650	\$ 11.13	\$ 7,234.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 6,467.50	\$ 9.40	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 13.67	\$ 8,885.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,150.00
76	7307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	225	\$ 12.17	\$ 2,738.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 9.97	\$ 2,243.25	\$ 15.89	\$ 3,575.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00
77	7990	5-INCH CONCRETE BUILDING PAD	SF	150	\$ 30.42	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 30.06	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00
78	7991	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	30	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
79	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	850	\$ 47.67	\$ 40,519.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,750.00
80	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58 28 S	TON	225	\$ 132.06	\$ 29,713.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 24,806.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 32,175.00
81	8104	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4 LT 58 28 S	TON	40	\$ 155.45	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 152.25	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 7,880.00
82	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58 28 S	TON	150	\$ 164.03	\$ 24,604.50	\$ 123.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 129.15	\$ 19,372.50	\$ 123.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 25,050.00
83	11005	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	2	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 2,246.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,239.80	\$ 4,479.60	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2,596.00
84	11101	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED)	LF	175	\$ 31.90	\$ 5,582.50	\$ 9.82	\$ 1,718.50	\$ 18.58	\$ 3,251.50	\$ 9.82	\$ 1,718.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00
85	11106	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 40, 3-INCH, WDOT 652.0225	LF	165	\$ 18.54	\$ 3,059.10	\$ 10.91	\$ 1,800.15	\$ 20.09	\$ 3,314.85	\$ 10.91	\$ 1,800.15	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00
86	11112	CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED)	LF	240	\$ 37.26	\$ 8,942.40	\$ 10.91	\$ 2,618.40	\$ 20.09	\$ 4,821.60	\$ 10.91	\$ 2,618.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00
87	11123	#10 XLP USE WIRE	LF	2200	\$ 2.04	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00
88	11125	#6 XLP USE WIRE	LF	530	\$ 3.63	\$ 1,923.90	\$ 1.82	\$ 964.60	\$ 3.16	\$ 1,674.80	\$ 1.82	\$ 964.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00
89	11126	#4 XLP USE WIRE	LF	1600	\$ 4.13	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00
90	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	2	\$ 748.67	\$ 1,497.34	\$ 382.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 995.39	\$ 1,990.78	\$ 382.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 844.00
91	11403	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING STREET LIGHT UNIT	EACH	2	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 4,321.44	\$ 8,642.88	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 3,364.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 3,718.00
92	11990	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL QUAZITE VAULT - FIBER	EACH	1	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 6,915.88	\$ 6,915.88	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 873.00
93	11991	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL PULL BOX - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT 653.0140	EACH	2	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.59	\$ 3,501.18	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 3,978.00
94	11992	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL CITY QUAZITE BOX	LS	1	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,264.56	\$ 7,264.56	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 873.00
95	11993	DISCONNECT, PULL, AND PROTECT EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	1900	\$ 3.07	\$ 5,833.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00
96	11994	PULL AND RECONNECT EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	1900	\$ 5.80	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00
97	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	60	\$ 6.34	\$ 380.40	\$ 6.10	\$ 366.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 384.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 366.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00
98	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
99	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	135	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,194.75	\$ 9.29	\$ 1,254.15	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,194.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00
100	12205	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	LF	35	\$ 15.08	\$ 527.80	\$ 14.50	\$ 507.50	\$ 15.22	\$ 532.70	\$ 14.50	\$ 507.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00
101	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	20	\$ 19.86	\$ 397.20	\$ 19.10	\$ 382.00	\$ 20.05	\$ 401.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 382.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
102	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	3	\$ 546.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 551.25	\$ 1,653.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00
103	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	9	\$ 103.98	\$ 935.82	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 3,483.00
104	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, NO. 40 SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	9000	\$ 3.85	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 62,370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,000.00
105	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1025	\$ 17.32	\$ 17,753.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 18,993.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,450.00
106	14990	6 FT CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	125	\$ 50.54	\$ 6,317.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 5,643.75	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00
107	14991	NEW TREE	EACH	13	\$ 436.72	\$ 5,677.36	\$ 720.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 834.74	\$ 10,851.62	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 10,777.00
108	15001	LOWER 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	EACH	3	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 12,354.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,881.80	\$ 14,645.40	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
109	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR LOWERING	EACH	3	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 16,122.00	\$ 7,805.00	\$ 23,415.00	\$ 14,430.11	\$ 43,290.33	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 22,980.00
Base Bid Total:						\$2,435,158.83		\$2,724,189.65		\$2,858,273.06		\$3,087,406.90		\$3,239,925.00		\$3,460,520.00		\$3,493,040.00